PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, FOR THE  

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Library Trustees of the Palatine Public Library 

District as follows: 

Section 1:  That the sum of ELEVEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY-ONE 

THOUSAND AND TWO HUNDRED and EIGHTY-TWO DOLLARS AND NO/100 

($11,341,282.00) be and the same is assessed and levied from and against all taxable 

property within the limits of the said Palatine Public Library District as the same is 

assessed and equalized for state and county purposes for the current year, 2025, and are